503223207 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	11/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.
Street Address:	824 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 901
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13554545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)510-1433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-532-1991

Email: quy.le@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - NDQ Address Line 1: ONE AT & T WAY, ROOM 2A-207 Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING

BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070074-CON-ASSIGNMENT4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUY LE
SIGNATURE:	/Quy Le/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-ATT-Delaware#page1.tif source=4-ATT-Delaware#page2.tif source=4-ATT-Delaware#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

ATTACHMENT A

3 Methods And Systems For Assisting In Real Estate Transactions With Automation Utilizing Verba Communication	06-24-2003	10/603,403	030100
3 Speech-Enabled Creation Of Preference Profiles	06-30-2003	10/610,045	030099
3 An Approach To Increase Alphabetic Speech Recognition Accuracy Using Dtmf*	08-25-2003	10/647,611	030093
Speech Recognition Error Identification Too	08-25-2003	10/647,709	030022
3 Recording Manager For Voice XML Application	06-10-2003	10/458,532	02366
1 Method And System Of Voice Activated Dialing Using An Intelligent Peripheral In An Advance 8 Intelligent Network	12-27-2001	10/033,627 7,466,800	01309
Method And System Of Voice Activated Dialing Using An Intelligent Peripheral In An Advance Intelligent Network	Inactive	60/317,723	01309
1 Audible Language Translator	09-27-2001	09/965,549	01182
Systems And Methods For Managing And Aggregating Media Formats	Inactive	PCT/US02/35401	01154
Systems And Methods For Managing And Aggregating Media Formats	Inactive	60/336,328	01154
	12-31-2001	10/038,944	01154
Multi-Context Conversational Environment System And Method	08-15-2005	11/204,887	00409
Multi-Context Conversational Environment System And Method	05-30-2001 09-13-2005	09/870,202 6,944,594	00409
Voice-Activated Tuning Of Broadcast Channels Voice-Activated Tuning Of Channels/C1	12-17-2004	11/015,544	00333
Voice-Activated Tuning Of Broadcast Channels Voice-Activated Tuning Of Channels/C1	06-13-2001	09/879,219 6,876,970	00333
	issue Date	Patent No.	

ATTACHMENT A

2000 Apparatus and Method for Phonetically Screening Predetermined Character Strings 2004	79 12-20-2000 10-12-2004	09/742,779 6,804,650	BE1-0010US
		10/946,259 7,337,117	BE1-0010USC
2006 Voice Recognition For Filtering And Announcing Message)2 11-13-2006	11/598,502	99140
1999 Voice Recognition For Filtering And Announcing Message 2006	15 12-23-1999	09/471,315 7,136,458	99140
2007 Automatic Message Management Utilizing Speech Analytics	74 07-31-2007	11/888,074	070074
2007 Automatic Contextual Media Recording And Processing Utilizing Speech Analytics	1	11/881,564	O60386
2005 Methods And Systems For Providing Noise Filtering Using Speech Recognition	57 06-09-2005	11/148,457	040439
2004 Tailoring Communication From Interactive Speech Enabled And Multimodal Services	12-07-2004	11/005,824	040284
2004 Editing an Image Representation of Text	68 106-15-2004	10/868,558	040014
2007 Methods And Systems For Establishing Games With Automation Using Verbal Communication)9	11/949,309	
06-24-2003 Methods And Systems For Establishing Games With Automation Using Verbal Communication 12-04-2007	.4 06-24-2003 12-04-2007	10/603,724 7.303,474	030101

Page 2